	vervices promise		Charles I	
Date In 26/07/12	Job description	Date & Time Completed	Done by	
Ref No NA/CTIDS 007 073/13	SAS e-filing	1		
Veh No SML 12177	E-mail (wishen Mas, ARC 2hrs			
DOA 23/07/12 1030	i-Motor Claim Form			
^	i-Motor W/O (Within; OD	2hrs, 13' 4hrs)		
OD (1) 'Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
	Assessment/Survey Repor	1		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Har	nd to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel: F	ax:	
	JW8656R INC	C( )/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	
Policy No. ( ) Perio	od: (	) Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:		*******
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	ote-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-	100%]	
Year of Registration: ( ) W	arranty: YES ( ) / NO (	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	)()/\$2,000()			
General Remarks;-		PRESENTATION		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	nation strictly Confidential &	& Strictly NO refer of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer				
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO ( )	; Towing Co. (		
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	10	Date&Time Completed	Done	у
The state of the s	urtesy Car ( )			
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Co     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	0001 ( )			
3) Opload Resurvey Filoto (respair cost to				
Injury:		-		
			SEE FEETE I	
Date/Time Actions			entre Hashing dies	
Date/Time Actions			- 35 1 1 1	
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions			Ant (\$)	Amt (
	Invoice	Preparation Checklist	Ant (\$)	
NA2201972	1) AR : A	scident Reporting (\$30);	1st Bill	
NA2201972	1) AR : Ad 2) DA : D 3) TF : To	ocident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC	(\$80) \$40/\$45	
MA2201972 Claimant's Particulars:-	1) AR : Ad 2) DA : D 3) TF : To	armage Assessment (\$100); INC	(\$30)	
Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner:	1) AR : Ad 2) DA : D 3) TF : To 4) FT : Fo 5) FT : Fo For cla	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC owing Fee flow-Through Survey flow-Through Survey (Resurvey) fring against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2)	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 905)	
Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:	1) AR : Ad 2) DA : D 3) TF : To 4) FT : Fo 5) FT : Fo For clai 6) TR : R 7) N1 : Id	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC owing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) c-inspection ac DA + SMRT Survey	(\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	
Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No:	1) AR: Ad 2) DA: D 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forcia 6) TR: R 7) N1: id	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC owing Fee flow-Through Survey flow-Through Survey (Resurvey) fring against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2)	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 905) \$75	
Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	1) AR: Ad 2) DA: D 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 8) NTUC Oh* *N5: C	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) e-inspection are DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:-	(\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$005) \$75 \$160	
Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	1) AR: Ad 2) DA: D 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo For cla 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 8) NTUC OD!* *N5: C	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) e-inspection are DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance Repair Co-ordination	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 905) \$75 \$160	
Claimant's Particulars :- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR: Ad 2) DA: D 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forela 6) TR: R 7) N1: Id 8) NTUC ODL* *N5: C *N6: R *N7: F	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) e-inspection are DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance In the services of the services	\$15t,Bill (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$905) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5	
	1) AR: Ad 2) DA: D 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forcia 6) TR: R 7) N1: id 2 8) NTUC OD' *N5: C *N6: R *N7: F	coident Reporting (\$30); amage Assessment (\$100); INC wing Fee Illow-Through Survey Illow-Through Survey (Resurvey) iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) e-inspection are DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:- courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance lepair Co-ordination out Repair Inspection	\$15t,Bill (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$005) \$75 \$160	Amt () Add B

SN09227Q0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 26/07/2022 10:24 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (26/07/2022 10:24 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

26/07/2022 10:24 (SGT) Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident 23/07/2022 10:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Seletar West Link, Singapore Additional Location Information

Singapore Country/State of Loss

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

SML1217T Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Yes Is company? HENG SOON COLLECTION PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner 2XXXXX525H Company Reg No fiona@layauto.com Email Address (Phone) +65-87973443 Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Toyota Vios

Private use

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1497

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNW00134912101

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

SEE ZHEN PENG SXXXX290A 06/04/1998 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 22/07/2020 Driving experience 2 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91547267 Alt. Phone Number Email Address fiona@layauto.com Address BLK 504A MONTREAL DRIVE Address complement #05-44 Postcode 751504 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name HEW YEE HUI Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number	SJW8656R
Vehicle Manufacturer	*
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	RAFEE
NRIC No	SXXXX171H
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98192257
Address	N 3151151 S. T. T. D. T.
Address complement	0
Postcode	2
Insurance Company Name	29
Nature Of Damage	9
Details of property damaged in accident	2
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	*

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

# INJURED 1

Name of injured person	SEE ZHEN PENG
Gender	Male
Phone No	
Address	-
Address Complement	*
Post Code	*
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT
Injured person in which vehicle?	SML1217T
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

# SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

& Time

- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

0 H9259821102 OF ON ONE OF ON ONE OF O

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

26/07/22

Sketch Plan

Sketch Plan

Sharp of the Sharp

SELETAR WEST LINK

Describe Circumstances of the Acci	aent			.1	
	1/5	Dev	Dollar	Report.	
	-				
	1074				
					J-171=3-50 1742-27 1180
+					
Name and American State of the					
				THE SHAPE OF THE S	
55 M-4152-45 Hedit 4-8-7 He Hell 1-16					
- William - I was a state of the state of th					
			~		
	***				

# Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

# G1

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Hym J6/07/52
Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220725/7018

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	07/2022 12:31		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		55555555	
	f Informant: EN PENG		Address: 504A MONTREAL DRIVE #05-44 SINGAPORE 7515		
	/ ID No.: D / S98112	90A	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91547267		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	'EN	Email: zhenpeng19988@gamil.co	and the state of t	
Sex: Male	Age: 24	Date of Birth: 06/04/1998	Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/07/2022 10:30	Type of Location Flyover
Location:	— vik———————		120,0172022 10.00	
SELETAR WE	STLINK			
OLLLIAN WI	_S1 LINK			
Weather:		Road Surface:	1	Pond Spood Limit
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
3711977777717A			(6	60 Km/h
Clear		Dry	1	

Details of Vo	ehicle Invo	lved				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SML1217T	Car	TOYOTA	VIOS	White	Slightly Damaged	2

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
SML1217T	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	DMPCSNW001349 12101	06/08/2021	05/08/2022		





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20220725/7018

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

<b>Details of Person</b>	on Involved			-11/19/11	ENGLIST.	TE STEED TO STATE OF THE STATE
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					CALLES TO LATER A
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL		Use of F	Pedestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver	A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	65.29		90000110	11 0103	ong. NA
Name	SEE ZHEN PENG			ID No	0.	S9811290A
Related Vehicle	SML1217T (Car)			Cont	act No.	91547267
Hospital/Clinic	CENTRAL 24-HR CLINIC (YISHUN)			Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ice &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: 20/07/2020
Date	23/07/2022		Date	Transport State	To the second second	/2022
	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree	of		
Vehicle Owner		MESC 1505		E SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDR	Oligiti	ANTENNA CONTRACTOR
Name	SEE ZHEN PENG			ID No	),	S9811290A
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	act No.	91547267
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL	

### Brief Details.

I WAS DRIVING STRAIGHT IN MY LANE 1, MY FRONT VEHICLE SUDDEN BRAKE AND I ALSO BRAKE . BUT THE REAR VEHICLE CANT STOP IN TIME AND HIT ONTO MY REAR PORTION , DUE TO ACCIDENT I WAS UNWELL AND WENT TO SEE DOCTOR AND DOCTOR GIVE ME 3 DAYS MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20220725/7018

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/07/2022 12:31
Officer In Charge Of Case; TP / TPIB / FAHKRUL RAZI BIN SUHAIME Contact No.: 65470000	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	DENT DATE: 23	07 202L 1(C	DD/MM/YYY).	TIME: 10	30 (HH:MN	1)
	NOIT.	Seleta				
1.	DETAILS OF VEH	MBER SML 1217	7			
	CHINSTIRANCE	CIMPANY	( NIVIS	~1349	712101	
		SEP: DMPC				
		) / COUPE / MPV / EGORY: (PRIVATE /				
	hipurpose of	USING AT ACCIDE	NT TIME:	Work	2	
		MING UNDER YOU				
2.	INSURED / POLICE	me soon /	allection	Ac Usl	NE / FEMALEL	
	binric/Fin/Pas	SPORT: 201	185251	CONTACT:	87915	44.3
	c) ADDRESS: <u>L1</u>	1 Headesian A	or Aos-	13 7170	153 +	
211.1	* CONTINUE TO	3.d IF DRIVER ALS	O POLICY HOL	DER		
KHO of passenga (Including driver)	DINAME: Jee	: zhen Re	n	(KA	FEMALEL	26 72
(2)	DINKS/EN/EAG	SPORT: 5981	#05-4	CONTACT:	9,154 T	Dive
1.2		275150	4			
	eloccupation	H: 1 6 / 4 / 1	00 ORI			
	TYEARS OF DRIV	ING EXPRERIENCE N EMPLOYEE OF	E. 22.7.3	O COMBAN	MS (SES) 1NO)	
	IF NO, RELATIO	NSHIP OF THE	DRIVER WITH	INSURED:_	Staff	
5.		NOTION (CLEAR)		THERS		
ó.	WAS ANYBODY	NJURED HES / NO	0)			
	IE UPP DIFFE	POUCE ((E) / NO STATE WHICH POL	LOCK OF A TIME!			-
8.	THIRD PARTY VEH	MBER STY 86	56R	MODEL:		
Local State of the August 1	b) DRIVER'S N.	AME: 19+6			98192	257
9,	c) NRIC/FIN/PA THIRD PARTY VEH	HCLE	> /// [//	_CONTACT:	1001-	_
According to the control	d) VEHICLE NU	MBER:		_MODEL:		-
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	ASSPORT:		_CONTACT:		_
_						

email = fions@ lay auto form.

VIDEO =



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.



Motor Private Car

MX1

R SN

AN0420A

Cov. Type T

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00134912101

Engine No.: 1NZY102066 Cha. No.:MR053HY9305168848

1. Index Mark and Registration

SML1217T

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

HENG SOON COLLECTION PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

06/08/2021 (00:00:00)

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

05/08/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(a) The Policyholder.
(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.
Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Issued By: INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD Authorised Officer

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com